FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	Attorney Docket No.: 61169.00034 (O2705 PCT/US)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office. Please record the attached documents or new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WEHRLI, FELIX W. GOMBERG, BRYON R.	The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200 Philadelphia, PA 19104
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/497,747 Additional numbers	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Evelyn H. McConathy MONTGOMERY, MCCRACKEN, WALKER & RHOADS, LLP Avenue of the Arts, 123 South Broad Street Philadelphia, PA 19109-1929 Telephone: (215) 772-1500 Direct Dial: (215) 772-7550 Facsimile: (215) 772-7620 E-Mail: emcconathy@mmwr.com	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h & 3.41) = \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit eard Authorized to charged to Deposit Account Enclosed. Non required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 50-2424 Authorized User Name: Evelyn H. McConathy
9. Statement and signature: Cough H. Mr. Comethy Aug. 10, 2007 Signature of Date	
EVELYN H. MCCONATHY	
Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 35,279	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2203442v1

08/10/2007 11:53 FAX 型003/004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0-2705

ASSIGNMENT

For other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor(s) (the Assignors), the undersigned hereby sell and assign their entire right, title and interest to The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania (the Assignee), a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having its principal place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 for

(heck applicable box(es): [X] the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), [X] and throughout the world,

in the invention known as VIRTUAL BONE BIOPSY, filed June 4, 2004 (also known as U.S. Application Serial No. 10/497,747), claiming benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) PCT/US02/38753 filed December 5, 2002 and US 60/336,985 filed December 5, 2001, each of which is also assigned to The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania herewith, and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that they have full right to convey undersigned entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

2151069v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0-2705

U.S. Application No.: 10/497,747; Filed 06/04/2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the un	ndersigned on the dates opposite their names.
Date: 4-67 Signature of Inventor:	Felix W. Wehrli
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: SS COUNTY of:	
On this day of above Felix W. Wehrli known to me to be the s assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he exe and purposes therein set forth.	2007, before me personally came the same individual who executed the foregoing ecuted the same of his own free will for the use
	Notary Public
Date: $6/3i/07$ Signature of Inventor:	Bryon R. Gomberg
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: COUNTY of Manual SS	
On this 3/ day of above Bryon R. Gomberg, known to me to be the assignment, and who acknowledged to methat he exe and purposes therein set forth.	2007, before me personally came the same individual who executed the foregoing ecuted the same of his own free will for the use
2151069y i	NOTARIAL SEAL TÉRESA M. DUNN Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires August 12, 2007

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 019683 FRAME: 0338